August 4, 2010
Priorities in Funding

County School District Application Approval FlnanC|aI. Hardship State Share Cumulative Amount
Number Apportionment
STANISLAUS KEYES UNION ELEMENTARY 50/71134-00-001 G $0.00 $2,128,252.00 $2,128,252.00
CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 50/61804-02-005 G $0.00f $21,375,235.00 $23,503,487.00
EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 56/61903-00-001 G $0.00 $8,124,549.00 $31,628,036.00
RIVERSIDE DESERT SANDS UNIFIED 50/67058-00-021 G $0.00f $41,393,429.00 $73,021,465.00
RIVERSIDE DESERT SANDS UNIFIED 50/67058-00-022 G $0.00f $18,510,032.00 $91,531,497.00
SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 50/68361-00-001 G $0.00 $3,439,364.00 $94,970,861.00
SOLANO VACAVILLE UNIFIED 57/70573-00-011 G $0.00 $1,218,736.00 $96,189,597.00
SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-021 G $0.00 $3,240,971.00 $99,430,568.00
FRESNO KERMAN UNIFIED 52/73999-00-006 J $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $100,430,568.00
FRESNO KERMAN UNIFIED 52/73999-00-007 J $0.00 $481,666.00 $100,912,234.00
RIVERSIDE COACHELLA VALLEY UNIFIED 57/73676-02-001 G $0.00 $2,663,279.00 $103,575,513.00
LOS ANGELES ANTELOPE VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/64246-00-010 G $0.00 $2,096,061.00 $105,671,574.00
RIVERSIDE CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED 50/67033-00-026 G $0.00 $5,492,390.00 $111,163,964.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-445 G $0.00 $1,535,127.00 $112,699,091.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-447 G $0.00 $1,108,531.00 $113,807,622.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-09-008 G $0.00 $856,075.00 $114,663,697.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-446 G $0.00 $1,330,838.00 $115,994,535.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-448 G $0.00 $1,254,077.00 $117,248,612.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-450 G $0.00 $1,374,730.00 $118,623,342.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-451 G $0.00 $1,774,183.00 $120,397,525.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-452 G $0.00 $1,200,105.00 $121,597,630.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-453 G $0.00 $386,721.00 $121,984,351.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-458 G $0.00 $1,469,684.00 $123,454,035.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-454 G $0.00 $1,490,818.00 $124,944,853.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-455 G $0.00 $799,050.00 $125,743,903.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-456 G $0.00 $1,136,248.00 $126,880,151.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-457 G $0.00 $1,442,303.00 $128,322,454.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-449 G $0.00 $443,123.00 $128,765,577.00
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 56/68338-03-001 G $0.00 $9,574,453.00 $138,340,030.00
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 56/68338-10-001 G $0.00 $4,044,664.00 $142,384,694.00
SANTA CLARA SAN JOSE UNIFIED 57/69666-00-046 G $0.00 $676,981.00 $143,061,675.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-459 G $0.00 $1,165,706.00 $144,227,381.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-42-012 G $0.00 $1,182,938.00 $145,410,319.00
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 56/68338-02-001 G $0.00 $8,324,629.00 $153,734,948.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-460 G $0.00 $730,619.00 $154,465,567.00
ORANGE SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED 57/73635-00-031 G $0.00 $1,231,779.00 $155,697,346.00
ORANGE TUSTIN UNIFIED 50/73643-00-011 G $0.00 $6,030,995.00 $161,728,341.00
LOS ANGELES BONITA UNIFIED 57/64329-00-012 G $0.00 $2,896,785.00 $164,625,126.00
SOLANO BENICIA UNIFIED 57/70524-00-009 G $0.00 $562,838.00 $165,187,964.00
KERN ROSEDALE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/63750-00-001 G $0.00 $1,012,046.00 $166,200,010.00
LOS ANGELES LENNOX ELEMENTARY 56/64709-00-002 G $34,200,146.00] $13,362,037.00 $213,762,193.00
LOS ANGELES BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED 50/64287-00-008 G $0.00f $11,901,961.00 $225,664,154.00
ORANGE IRVINE UNIFIED 57/73650-00-017 G $0.00 $2,496,802.00 $228,160,956.00
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ORANGE IRVINE UNIFIED 57/73650-00-018 G $0.00 $8,979,111.00 $237,140,067.00
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 56/66670-00-001 G $0.00] $18,895,737.00 $256,035,804.00
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 56/66670-00-002 G $0.00 $6,441,947.00 $262,477,751.00
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 56/66670-00-003 G $0.00| $14,477,063.00 $276,954,814.00
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 56/66670-00-004 G $0.00] $10,990,020.00 $287,944,834.00
ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 56/66670-00-005 G $0.00 $6,143,417.00 $294,088,251.00
RIVERSIDE CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED 56/67033-00-001 G $0.00 $8,388,166.00 $302,476,417.00
ORANGE ANAHEIM CITY 52/66423-00-001 J $0.00 $413,933.00 $302,890,350.00
SAN FRANCISCO |SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED 57/68478-00-023 G $0.00 $2,386,586.00 $305,276,936.00
KERN KERNVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY 50/63545-00-002 G $0.00 $292,720.00 $305,569,656.00
SAN BERNARDINO |FONTANA UNIFIED 57/67710-00-022 G $0.00 $1,478,846.00 $307,048,502.00
SAN BERNARDINO |FONTANA UNIFIED 57/67710-00-023 G $0.00 $856,508.00 $307,905,010.00
SAN DIEGO POWAY UNIFIED 57/68296-00-018 G $0.00 $1,933,488.00 $309,838,498.00
SAN DIEGO POWAY UNIFIED 57/68296-00-019 G $0.00 $2,504,344.00 $312,342,842.00
LOS ANGELES INGLEWOOD UNIFIED 56/64634-00-001 G $0.00 $3,357,695.00 $315,700,537.00
SAN BERNARDINO |SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10363-04-031 G $2,534,735.00 $2,534,735.00 $320,770,007.00
SAN JOAQUIN LINCOLN UNIFIED 57/68569-00-012 G $0.00 $478,512.00 $321,248,519.00
SUTTER SUTTER COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10512-98-003 G $1,290,377.00 $1,290,377.00 $323,829,273.00
RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10330-99-009 J $622,747.00 $793,345.00 $325,245,365.00
SUTTER SUTTER COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10512-98-004 G $243,560.00 $243,560.00 $325,732,485.00
SAN JOAQUIN MANTECA UNIFIED 52/68593-00-005 J $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $327,232,485.00
LOS ANGELES PARAMOUNT UNIFIED 56/64873-00-002 G $0.00 $7,802,714.00 $335,035,199.00
LOS ANGELES PARAMOUNT UNIFIED 56/64873-00-001 G $0.00 $4,554,189.00 $339,589,388.00
SACRAMENTO TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED 57/76505-00-002 G $0.00 $1,561,892.00 $341,151,280.00
BUTTE BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10041-00-001 G $326,399.00 $489,597.00 $341,967,276.00
BUTTE BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10041-00-002 G $69,677.00 $104,516.00 $342,141,469.00
SACRAMENTO TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED 57/76505-00-001 G $0.00 $1,659,375.00 $343,800,844.00
SAN BERNARDINO |SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10363-03-064 G $4,610,558.00 $4,610,558.00 $353,021,960.00
SAN MATEO SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED 58/69070-00-001 G $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
SAN MATEO SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED 58/69070-00-002 G $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
SAN MATEO SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED 58/69070-00-003 G $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
SAN JOAQUIN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10397-00-019 G $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 52/61903-00-001 J $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 52/61903-00-002 J $0.00 $0.00 $353,021,960.00
LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 50/10199-00-074 G $14,756,461.00{ $14,756,461.00 $382,534,882.00
LOS ANGELES LENNOX ELEMENTARY 56/64709-00-002 G $34,200,146.00] $13,362,037.00 $430,097,065.00

$92,854,806.00

$337,242,259.00

$430,097,065.00




